CITY COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2017 GLEN COVE CITY HALL

1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

2. PUBLIC HEARING

To discuss proposed 2018 Budget

- 3. APPROVAL OF CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
- 4. FINANCIAL REPORTS
- 5. WARRANTS
- 6. RESOLUTIONS, ORDINANCES AND LOCAL LAWS
 - A Resolution adopting proposed 2018 budget.

(Proposed by Mayor Spinello)

- **B** Resolution of the Glen Cove City Council certifying the local adjustments to the adjusted base proportions of the Homestead and Non-Homestead classes for the City of Glen Cove for tax purposes pursuant to Article 19 of the Real Property Tax Law.

 (Proposed by Mayor Spinello)
- C Resolution authorizing the Council to award bid to the lowest responsible bidder, Bancker Electric (Baltray), for improvements to the electrical system at Kelly Street Station, for a bid amount of \$286,958.00 (Proposed by Mayor Spinello)
- **D** Resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract agreement with Total Technology Solutions to perform a full network and security assessment to help guide the city with IT needs.

 (FD/SC) (Proposed by Mayor Spinello)
- **E** Resolution authorizing the closure of Dosoris Lane from YMCA parking driveway to Old Tappan Road, November 6, 2017 for a dedication of Woman Suffrage Historic Marker, 2:45 p.m. and 3:30 p.m.

(Proposed by Mayor Spinello)

F Resolution authorizing Blue Sky Fireworks, representative of Sikh Temple, to hold a fireworks display, at 100 Lattingtown Road, on November 4, 2017 at 9:30 p.m. (Proposed by Mayor Spinello)

G Resolution authorizing North Country Reform Temple to erect twenty (20) lawn signs November 5, 2017 through November 20, 2017, to advertise annual "Holiday Boutique".

(Proposed by Mayor Spinello)

7. APPOINTMENTS

- **A** Building Department
- **B** Auxiliary Police
- 8. COMMISSIONS, BOARDS AND AGENCIES
- 9. SALARY ADJUSTMENTS
- 10. DISCUSSION

GLEN COVE CITY COUNCIL WILL CONVENE NEXT:

PRE COUNCIL: November 8, 2017 (Wednesday)

COUNCIL: November 14, 2017